COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2023-1703 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Reisinger Comber & 

Miller, LLC for legal services in connection with a police litigation matter at 

2:18-cv-01567 for an amount not to exceed Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy Two Dollars and Ninety Cents ($27,472.90) for the 2023 year.

2023-1703 Cover Letter-Reisinger Comber Council letter

Summary 2023-1703

Attachments:

2023-1704 Resolution amending Resolution 726 of 2022, which reappropriated federal American 

Rescue Plan funding, by updating the approved projects as outlined in Exhibit A,

[...]

2023-1705 Resolution amending Resolution 411 of 2022, which authorized an amended 

Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh 

(“URA”) for the completion of projects approved in the City of Pittsburgh’s 

American Rescue Plan, by decreasing the not-to-exceed amount by One Million 

Dollars to Seventy-One Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eleven Dollars ($71,878,711.00) and by aligning project lines accordingly.

(Needs to be held for Public Hearing)

2023-1705 Cover Letter-ARPA Amendment - URA - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1705

Attachments:

2023-1706 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 647 of 2020, effective December 23,

[...]

Attachments:

2023-1711 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2024 PAYGO capital funds for the local match of the 

Department of Transportation’s RAISE Grant, in an amount not-to-exceed Two 

Million Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($2,274,000).

(Needs to be held for Public Hearing)

2023-1711 Cover Letter-RAISE Commitment - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2023-1711

Attachments:

2023-1724 Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”) of the 

City Code, the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to accept

[...]

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase 

of the Bridge over RT 51 Near Woodruff Street, also referred to as the Parking Lot 

Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Six 

Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($625,000.00). This resolution serves to 

authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at a cost not to exceed One Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00).  Future Resolutions will authorize the 

project specific service agreements.

2023-1663 Cover Letter-Parking Lot Bridge RA Letter - signed

Summary 2023-1663

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/27/23 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on

[...]

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or 

Agreements, and any Amendment or Amendments thereto, with Rimini Street, Inc. to 

extend the term of unified software support and services for JD Edwards (JDE), 

Oracle Technologies (OT), and Oracle Data Base (ODB), at a cost not-to-exceed 

Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand, One Hundred Thirty One Dollars ($595,131) 

over 4 years and 5 months.  

2023-1664 Cover Letter-Rimini Street legislation letter 2023 - signed

2023-1664 -Rimini Street - waiver - signed

Summary 2023-1664

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/27/23 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on

[...]

with an Affirmative Recommendation.

2023-1612 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Finance to enter 

into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment 

Authority for the City to provide annual contributions of up to Two Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) to support a 2023 issuance for affordable 

housing, at a sum not to exceed Sixty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($62,500,000) over twenty-five years.

(Briefing held 6/20/23)

(Executive Session held 6/30/23)

2023-1612 Cover Letter-URA Housing Co-op - Letter

Summary 2023-1612

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/6/23 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on